ESAB -
AN

Three in one trolley

0349 313 450

A WORLD OF PRODUCTS
AND SOLUTIONS.

For contact information visit esab.com
ESAB AB, Lindholmsallén 9, Box 8004, 402 77 Gothenburg, Sweden, Phone +46 (0) 31 50 90 00

manuals.esab.com

Ohz0!

Assembly instruction

E 0463 357 102 GB 20241008



http://www.esab.com




Spare part kits:

101 E
/
/
e N 10 Nm £0.1 Nm /
) 88.5 lb-in * 8.8 lb-in
10 Nm 0.1 Nm /
88.5 lb-in + 8.8 lb-in
102 103 l
o
ﬂ
S
@&
Il




.x4

M8

10 Nm 0.1 Nm/
88.5 Ib-in = 8.8 Ib-in

Warning label

SCREW M8x16 DIN603

DIN 603 (Refer 101)

Item | Qty |Ordering no. |Denominaion Notes

1 1 Shelf cpl.
2 1 Frame right
3 1 Frame left
4 1 Bottom
5 1 Wheel bracket Refer 101
6 2 0349313458 |Cable holder
7 1 0349313456 |Bracket
8 1 0349313173 |Gas bottle bracket
9 1 Pin Refer 103
10 2 Castor wheel- OrigMig405 Refer 101
11 2 Wheel- OrigMig405 D250 (Refer 102)
12 2 Locking washer-LKA 180 Refer 102
13 1 INSULATING BUSHING Refer 103
14 1 DISTANCE WASHER 28.5/45
15 2 0349313461 |Bracket for Mig 4004
16 2 |0349313459 |Bracket for Warrior
17 1 Chain L=800mm
18 1
19 10

8

22

6

8

4

1

1

1

20 SCREW M8x20 DIN603 DIN 603 (Refer 101)
21 NUT M6MF 8 BH8 DIN 6923 (Refer 101)
22 HEXAGON BOLT WITH COLLAR [S6PZ M8X20 B 040-475A
23 Screw MRT M6x16 black ISO 14583
24 Screw MRT M5x35 black ISO 14583
25 SCREW M6S- M16X30 DIN 933 (Refer 103)
26 PLAIN WASHER 16-200 HV-A2K |DIN 125 (Refer 103)
27 SPRING WASHER Refer 103
Spare part kits:
Item | Qty |Ordering no. [Denomination Notes
101 1 0447692880 |Front wheel kit Includes Pos 5, 10, 19, 20, 21
102 1 |0447693880 |[Rear wheel kit Includes Pos 11, 12
103 1 10447694880 |Feeder mounting kit |Includes Pos 9, 13, 14, 25, 26, 27

Accessories:

Item | Qty |Ordering no. |Denomination Notes
28 1 0446882880 |Cable kit Pos 28
29 1 10447680880 |Torch holder cpl. Pos 29




+0.1 Nm/

10 Nm
88.5 Ib-in £ 8.8 Ib-in




©

()

1%
2%

3x ¥ 92x
4x Xy,
2x
*©
S

A

D N
=\ =

Q

0.

£
~ "
<=
Z o
~— ©
o+
m.m

T
Zz =2
ow
— ©
©




Max 230 kg/507 Ibs

A

7A1

Aristo 500ix

Aristo 500ix + Cool2
Warrior 400/500i

Warrior 400/500i + Cool2
Warrior Edge 500




[V

Aristo 500ix + Cool2
Warrior 400/500i + Cool2
Warrior Edge 500

o

2

®

~ l-

6 Nm 0.6 Nm/ 0
53 Ib-in £ 5.3 Ib-in ) M6x45

Aristo 500ix
Warrior 400/500i

o

5mm/
3/16”

'

1o

TX-30

6 Nm 0.1 Nm/
53.1 Ib-in + 5.3 Ib-in

6 Nm £ 0.6 Nm /
ﬂ 53 Ib-in 5.3 Ib-in

) 109

M6x70 TX-30

5mm/
3/16”




7A3

4

9.0

M6x16 TX-25

6 Nm 0.1 Nm/
53.1 lb-in £ 5.3 Ib-in




7A4

6 Nm 0.1 Nm/
53.1 Ib-in £ 5.3 Ib-in




7B1

Aristo 4004
Aristo 4004i + Cool1

6 Nm £0.6 Nm/
53 Ib-in £ 5.3 Ib-in




ROBUST FEED

10 Nm 0.1 Nm/
88.5 Ib-in + 8.8 Ib-in

I
I
l.

@
Ll 40 Nm +4 Nm /
354 Ib-in + 35.4 Ib-in

FEED 304/3004

2
A Fl 40 Nm 24 Nm/
ﬂ 354 Ib-in + 35.4 Ib-in

4

8 Nm 0.3 Nm/

N Slacs
70.8 Ib-in £ 2.6 Ib-in

W@

x1

<
o
X
-
N




